

## City of Hollywood

Hollywood City Hall 2600 Hollywood Blvd Hollywood, FL 33020 http://www.hollywoodfl.org

## Legislation Text

File #: PO-2016-15, Version: 3

An Ordinance Of The City Of Hollywood, Florida, Amending Chapter 34 Of The Code Of Ordinances, Entitled "Code Of Ethics", Creating A New Section 34.06 Entitled, "Doing Business With The City Prohibited"; Providing For A Severability Clause, A Repealer Provision, And An Effective Date.

Staff Recommends: Approval of the Attached Ordinance.

## Explanation:

At the April 6, 2016 the City Commission expressed a desire to prohibit any current member of the City Commission from doing business with the City of Hollywood.

Recommended for inclusion on the agenda by: Peter Bober, Mayor Patricia Asseff, City Commissioner, District 1 Linda Sherwood, City Commissioner, District 6